‘AUQW_- ALBERTA SOCIAL HOUSING CORPORATION
Government FIXED-TERM CONTRACT EXTENSION FORM

Section 1: the "Contract"

Vendor Name LSM LEE'S SHEET METAL (2007) LTD.
Vendor Address 10910 - 97 Ave. Grande Prairie, AB. T8V 3J8 i
Contract Reference Number NPF-2021-007-A
Project Name Heritage Tower Senior Citizens Complex
Current Contract Price $535,404
2021-09-17 Original Estimated Work
Original Fixed-term Start Date —2021-08-13— Completion Date 2021-11-30

Section 2: Contract Term Extension

New Estimated Work Completion
Date 2022-09-30 or Work was completed on

Section 3: Vendor's Agreement to the above changes

The Estimated Work Completion Date of this Contract is hereby amended to September 30, 2022 . This
contract extension is issued for the explicit purpose of enabling the ASHC to make progress payments for
the work and does not acknowledge responsibility for Vendor schedule delays.

Total value of this Change: $0.00.

Vendor's Representative:

Jeff Hinz - Mechanical/Electrical Manager M /‘% 3;.4’\ 9*‘67,9&9_\

) ) 7 v :
print name and title [ // signature/date

Section 4: Alberta Social Housing Corporation (the "ASHC") Office Only

Approved by; HOME Expiry Date: February 12, 2022

g Digitally signed by Philip.Sudol
o W Date: 2022.02.10 16:12:13
Philip Sudol, Program Manager CMR L -07'00'
print name and title signature/date

Section 5: HAL Contract Administration (ASHC Office Only)

HAL Contract updated by: HAL Contract # |

print name and title signature/date

Page 1 of 1



